## **REQUEST**

- 1) What police stations are for sale?
- 2) How much each station is for sale for?
- 3) What police stations have sold in the past three months
- 4) What the police stations sold in the past three months have sold for
- 5) How many police stations are there which are going to be put up for sale in total?

Thanks

## **RESPONSE**

Dear

Thank you for your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA 2000) on 3 September 2013. Please find below responses to your questions.

1) What police stations are for sale?

I refer you to the MOPAC website for the decisions as to proposed disposals

http://www.london.gov.uk/priorities/policing-crime/how-we-work/mopac-decisions

2) How much each station is for sale for?

This information is commercially sensitive and cannot be disclosed.

- 3) What police stations have sold in the past three months and
- 4) What the police stations sold in the past three months have sold for

The sale of the following police stations have been completed in the last 3 months (19 June to 19 September)

Hanwell £950,000

Walthamstow £1,006,000

5) How many police stations are there which are going to be put up for sale in total?

I refer you to the MOPAC website for the decisions as to proposed disposals

http://www.london.gov.uk/priorities/policing-crime/how-we-work/mopac-decisions

If you are unhappy with the response you have the right to request an internal review.

If after an internal review you are still unhappy with the response you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner.